Little Rock Rogers Jonesboro Austin **MitchellWilliamsLaw.com** 

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, P.L.L.C.

## Water Well Construction Committee/Arkansas Department of Agriculture June 25th Meeting Scheduled

## 06/21/2024

The Arkansas Department of Agriculture announced the next Water Well Construction Committee ("Committee") will meet on June 25th.

The Committee will meet at 10:00 A.M. at the Arkansas Department of Agriculture's Natural Resources Division Office in Little Rock, Arkansas.

The Arkansas Water Well Construction Act was created by the Arkansas General Assembly of 1969 to protect the general health, safety, and welfare of Arkansans by regulating water well construction and pump installations. The statute and rules promulgated by the Arkansas Water Well Commission (now the Arkansas Natural Resources Commission) are stated to provide a framework for the proper development of underground water in an efficient, orderly, sanitary, reasonable, and safe manner.

Agenda items for the June 25th Meeting include:

- Activity Reports
- Agency Reports
- Inspector's Report/s
- Active Cases
- Blake Forrest/Tanner Thomas
- Applicant Report
- Jackie Broach, Natural Resources Division
- Reciprocity agreements Missouri
- Blake Forrest

A copy of the Agenda can be downloaded <u>here</u>.



Walter Wright, Jr. wwright@mwlaw.com (501) 688.8839